NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, in the town of Neath, in the county of Glamorgan, Ironfounders and Ironmongers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 21st day of August 1841.

David Howell Morgan. Sankey Gardner.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately carried on by us the undersigned, under the name and firm of James Pearson and Brother, of Macclesfield, in the county of Chester, Silk Manufacturers, is this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 25th day of August 1841.

James Pearson.
Nathaniel Higginbotham Pearson.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hitherto existing between us the undersigned, John Harvey Ollney Silver and William H. Bradfield, carrying on the trade or business of Opticians and Spectacle Makers, in Royal-street, Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, is this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 25th day of August 1841.

John H. O. Silver.

Wm. Hy. Branfield.

Weymouth, August 24, 1841.

HAVING this day, by mutual consent, dissolved our Partnership, carried on under the title of C. B. Fooks and Co. of Weymouth, Merchants, it is hereby further agreed between us, that Mr. Fooks do retain sole possession of the business, and that he pay and receive all debts contracted by us as partners during the period of the said copartnership.

C. B. Fooks.

Joseph Brittan.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, as Commission Agents and Lace Dealers, at No. 5, Addle-street, in the city of London, and, as Lace Manufacturers, at the town of Nottingham, is dissolved by effluxion of time: As witness our hands this 30th day of August 1841.

Richard Heathfield. Samuel Cartledge.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership between the undersigned, Francis Hodges, Martin Hurst Hodges, and Frederick Collard Hodges, as Music and Musical Instrument Sellers, of Clure-street, in the city of Bristol, is this day, by mutual consent, dissolved, so far as respects the said Frederick Collard Hodges, who retires from the same: As witness our hands this 27th day of August 1841.

Francis Hodges.

Martin Hurst Hodges. Frederick Collard Hodges.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between and amongst us the undersigned, John Rawnsley, John Singleton, Hatfield Singleton,
and Martin Firth, carrying on business at Bradford, in the
county of York, as Stone Masons, under the style or firm
of Rawnsley, Singleton, and Co. hath been this day dissolved, so far as relates to the said John Rawnsley and
Martin Firth, by mutual consent; and notice is hereby also
given, that all debts due to or owing by the said partnership
will be received and paid by the said John Singleton and
Hatfield Singleton, by whom the said trade or business of
Stone Masons will in future be carried on in partnership, on
their own account.—Dated this 24th day of August 1841.

John Raunsley.

John Raunsley. John Singleton. Martin Firth.

His  $Hat field \times Singleton$ , Mark,

THIS is to give notice, that I, Joshua Mewburn and William Ricketts, of No. 189, Hoxton Old Town, in the county of Middlesex, do this day of August, 27th, 1841, by mutual consent, dissolve partnership, as Tobacconists, Ornamental Painters, &c. and do further declare, from this date, to have no future claim on each other.

Joshua Mewburn. William Ricketts.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hewetofore subsisting between Richard Rostron, of Manchester, George Smith Drewry Hall and Michael Marshall Rosker, of Bahia, as Commission Merchants, under the firm of Rostron, Hall, and Co. at Bahia aforesaid, was dissolved on the 21st day of May 1841.

George Smith Drewry Hall. Michael Marshall Rooker. Richd. Rostron.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, at Middleton, in the county of Lancaster, in the trade or business of Iron and Brass Founders and Engineers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent: As witness our hands this 27th day of August 1841.

Richard Bolland, Ralph Mitchell, Thos. Bolland.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership herctofore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Levy and Henry Levy; carrying on business at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, as Fruit Merchants, under the style or firm of John Levy and Company, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and owing by the said concern will be received and paid by the said John Levy; As witness our hands this 27th day of August 1841.

John Levy.

Henry Levy.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, EdwardGreey and George Greey, in the trade or business of Linen
Drapers, at Ramsgate, in the isle of Thanet, in the county
of Kent, hath been this day dissolved by mutual consent.
All debts due or owing to or from the said copartnership
will be received and paid by the said Edward Greey, by
whom the business will in future be carried on, upon his
sole credit and account: As witness our hands this 27th day
of August 1841.

Edward Greey.

George Greey.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership here-tofore subsisting and carried on, at Bromley, in the county of Kent, by Joseph Milstead and William Morum, as Carpenters and Builders, under the firm of Milstead and Morum, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. Mr. Charles Bourne, of Bromley aforesaid, is empowered to collect and to discharge and settle all debts due to and by the said copartnership concern: As witness our hands this 16th day of August 1841.

Joséph Milstead. Wm. Morum.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned,
Isaac Cooke and Thomas Pearce, carrying on business as
Manufacturers and Venders of Williams' Patent Trusses
and Surgical Bandages, under the firm of Cooke and
Pearce, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and the
letters patent and all benefit and privilege thereof are assigned to the said Thomas Pearce for his own use and
benefit. All debts due and owing to and from the said
copartnership will be received and paid by the said Thomas
Pearce, by whom the said business will in future be carried
on: As witness our hands the 28th day of August 1841.

Isaac Cooke.

Isaac Cooke.
Thomas Pearce.